Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators
4156 Carmichael Road
Montgomery, Alabama 36106

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators intends to adopt
amendments to its existing rules and regulations as follows:

Rule No. & Title:  620-X-5-.03 Application for Examination
620-X-6~.01 Continuing Education Programs of Study
620-X-7-.01 Licenses
620-X-14-.01 Effective Date
Appendix A Form 3 Application for License as a Nursing Home
Administrator

Appendix A Form 4  Application for Renewal of NHA License

Intended Action: The Alabama Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators
proposes to amend the following rules: 620-X-5-.03, 620-X-6-.01, 620-X-7-.01, 620-X-
14-.01, Appendix A --Form 3, and Appendix A — Form 4.

Substance of Proposed Action: We are proposing to add that an applicant must take the
examination within one year of approval by the Board. The Board is proposing to
increase the number of allowed long distance continuing education allowed from 6 hours
to 9 hours. The Board is also making it the responsibility of the licensee to keep the
Board updated on current contact address information, 'The Board will also change the
effective date of the rules. The Board is adding the requirement for a valid driver’s
license to the nursing home application as well as an email address and changing the
home number to cell number for contact information. The Board is changing the
requirement for a social security number to only the last four digits and changing the
home number to cell number for contact information on the license renewal form.

Time, Place, manner of Presenting Views: Interested persons may present their views
orally or in writing to the executive Secretary of the Alabama Board of Examiners of
Nursing Home Administrators, 4156 Carmichael Road, Montgomery, Alabama 36106.
Requests for copies of the proposed amendments should be addressed to Katrina G.

Magdon, Executive Secretary (334) 271-2342 or can be viewed on the Board web site at
www.alboenha.state.al.us.

Final Date for Comment and Completion of Notice: Deadline for comments 1s June 3,
2016.

Contact Person at Agency: Katrina G. Magdon, Executive Secretary, Alabama Board of
Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators, 4156 Carmichael Road, Montgomery,
Alabama, 36106, (334) 271-2342, kmagdon(@anha.org.
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